400  005, India (hereinafter referred to as "Exim Bank", which expression shall, unless the 
context or subject otherwise requires, include its successors and assigns) of the Other Part 

WHEREAS: 

(i) 	 it has been agreed between the parties hereto for the provision by Exim Bank of a 
Credit to the Borrower upto an aggregate sum of $ 19,000,000.00 (Dollars nineteen million) to 
facilitate construction of a cricket stadium (hereinafter referred to as "the Project') in Georgetown, 
Guyana, by financing purchase of Eligible Goods by Buyers in the Borrower's Country, out of 
which, not less than 85% of the Credit shall be utilized for financing purchase of Eligible Indian

[...]

Disbursement Date during each Interest Period, all of which Advances having the same 
repayment period shall be consolidated on the last day of each such Interest Period: 

2. Amount of the Credit: 

Exim Bank agrees to extend to the Borrower and the Borrower agrees to avail from Exim 
Bank a Credit upto the maximum extent of $ 19,000,000.00 million (Dollars nineteen 
million) to finance the Eligible Value of Eligible Goods under each Eligible Contract on 
the terms and conditions herein set out provided that not less than eighty-five per cent 
(85%) of the Credit shall be utilized for financing the Eligible Value of Eligible Indian